CBA25UH
MERIT® Series
R-410A - Upflow / Horizontal - 60 Hz
Bulletin No. 210814
June 2020
Supersedes August 2019
Nominal Capacity - 1.5 to 5 Tons
Optional Electric Heat - 4 to 20 kW

P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
A I R  H A N D L E R S
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
CBA25UH - 1.5 to 5 ton Air Handlers / Page 2
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
CONTENTS
1.	 Quantum™ Coil
2.	 Refrigerant Line Connections
3.	 Check and Expansion Valve
4.	 Blower Motor
5.	 Heavy Gauge Steel Cabinet
6.	 Anti-Microbial Dual Position Drain Pans
7.	 Air Filter
8.	 Transformer and Blower Relay
9.	 Electric Heat (option)
BB
CC GG
FF
EE
HH
JJ
JJ
DD
Approvals And Warranty .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                   3
Blower Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                          7
Dimensions - Accessories .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                 16
Dimensions - Unit .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                      14
Electrical Data  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   6
Electric Heat Data  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   9
Features .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                            3
Installation Clearances With Electric Heat .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                         8
Optional Accessories - Order Separately .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                          6
Replacement Circuit Breakers .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                               13
Specifications .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                         6
CBA25UH - 1.5 to 5 ton Air Handlers / Page 3
APPLICATIONS
•	 1.5 to 5 ton nominal sizes
•	 Upflow or horizontal applications

Terminal Block
ECBA25-4CB (19V32)
30A Circuit Breaker
208 3.0 10,250 1.1 19 4 20
220 3.4 11,450 1.1 20 4 20
230 3.7 12,550 1.1 21 4 25
240 4.0 13,650 1.1 22 4 25
5 kW ECBA25-5 (16Y36)
Terminal Block
ECBA25-5CB (16Y39)
30A Circuit Breaker
208 3.6 12,300 1.1 23 4 25
220 4.0 13,800 1.1 24 4 25
230 4.4 15,000 1.1 25 4 25
240 4.8 16,400 1.1 26 30
7.5 kW ECBA25-7.5 (16Y37)
Terminal Block
ECBA25-7.5CB (16Y41)
45A Circuit Breaker
208 5.6 19,200 1.1 35 35
220 6.3 21,500 1.1 37 4 40
230 6.9 23,500 1.1 39 4 40
240 7.5 25,600 1.1 40 4 40
10 kW ECBA25-10 (16Y38)
Terminal Block
ECBA25-10CB (16Y42)
60A Circuit Breaker
208 7.2 24,600 1.1 45 4 45

Terminal Block
ECBA25-7.5CB (16Y41)
45A Circuit Breaker
208 5.6 19,200 2.2 37 - - - 4 40 - - - - - - - - -
220 6.3 21,500 2.2 39 - - - 4 40 - - - - - - - - -
230 6.9 23,500 2.2 40 - - - 4 40 - - - - - - - - -
240 7.5 25,600 2.2 42 - - - 45 - - - - - - - - -
10 kW ECBA25-10 (16Y38)
Terminal Block
ECBA25-10CB (16Y42)
60A Circuit Breaker
208 7.2 24,600 2.2 46 - - - 4 50 - - - - - - - - -
220 8.0 27,500 2.2 49 - - - 4 50 - - - - - - - - -
230 8.8 30,000 2.2 51 - - - 60 - - - - - - - - -
240 9.6 32,700 2.2 53 - - - 60 - - - - - - - - -
12.5 kW ECBA25-12.5CB (16Y43)
(1) 50A and
(1) 25A Circuit Breaker
208 9.4 32,000 2.2 40 19 4 40 4 20 59 60
220 10.5 35,800 2.2 43 20 4 45 4 20 62 70
230 11.5 39,200 2.2 44 21 4 45 25 65 70
240 12.5 42,600 2.2 46 22 50 25 68 70
15 kW ECBA25-15CB (16Y44)
(1) 60A and
(1) 25A Circuit Breaker
208 10.8 36,900 2.2 46 22 4 50 25 68 70
220 12.1 41,300 2.2 49 23 4 50 25 72 80

240 9.6 32,700 7.6 60 - - - 60 - - - - - - - - -
12.5 kW ECBA25-12.5CB (16Y43)
(1) 50A and
(1) 25A Circuit Breaker
208 9.4 32,000 7.6 47 19 50 4 20 66 70
220 10.5 35,800 7.6 49 20 50 4 20 69 70
230 11.5 39,200 7.6 51 21 4 60 25 72 80
240 12.5 42,600 7.6 53 22 4 60 25 75 80
15 kW ECBA25-15CB (16Y44)
(1) 60A and
(1) 25A Circuit Breaker
208 10.8 36,900 7.6 53 22 60 25 75 80
220 12.1 41,300 7.6 55 23 60 25 78 80
230 13.2 45,100 7.6 57 24 60 25 81 90
240 14.4 49,100 7.6 60 25 60 25 85 90
20 kW ECBA25-20CB (16Y46)
(1) 60A and
(1) 50A Circuit Breaker
208 14.4 49,200 7.6 53 43 60 4 45 96 100
220 16.1 55,000 7.6 55 46 60 50 101 110